- VIL6-8TE-008-1

118 9A1BIUASAIdIY 901AIRG JowI0ISN) XAOIVHVJ 1nok 1o
J9[8ap anoL 3oeju0d 3sedyd ‘yonpoud siyq) Jo Aqueasse o) Ym wdjqo.rd Lue dudLIddXxd nok Jy

V ‘NOISIATA

HAWIAVH 10 LA TIVIN 3394d0d .
HONTIM A T1dVLSArav i
LAMOO0S 10 HONTIM HONI ¥/€ .
LHAMODOS 10 HONHIAM HONI 91/6 .

ATIINASSY 404 ATIINOTA STOOL

SLHHHS NOLLDQ . LSNI
ATAINASSY LONdOodd

09vAdd
dId NIHD ANV.LS 3494

ONI AJOdVIVvd

(@SN OL TVIYALVIA LSAY AHL
SI I dHL 40 AISNI AHL ONILVOD A THONOUOH.L TOHODTV ONIFENY ‘ATHINOTI
SILNVOIYENTYV 41 *ALON) “AVE dN-NIHD 94} JO Pu2 4ors 19A0 SATYO NI 8 X [ (7) om} oy} op1Is

OSIV "JOLIINNOD LHOTYdN dOL 241 JO STTANVH 2U} 10A0 SO "NI L X b/1-1 (7) om1 9pI|S 01

“SuiMBIp U0 UMOUS

S2 JOLDINNOD LHOIYAN INO.LLOE 34} 01 SATYLS AINMS NON ‘NI Z/1-S X T1-7 (7) om1 yoeny 6

.“::OQ Siy} 0} spew SUOID9UUOD dUIel) 35007 [[e NALHODIL 2wl sil 1y ‘!

A (ONIM VUG 3AS) "SINN
8/€ () om) pue ‘SYFHSVM D07 ‘NI 8/€ (2) om ‘SUFHSVM NI 8/€ (¥) 4n0J ‘S170€ NI € X 8/¢€

(7) oM3 Buisn ‘SLHOIMAN LHOIY PUe LAAT o4 Jo doj uo qveg 4 NIHD 24 219Wasse AT4S00] ‘L

SNOLLDULSNI ATHINASSV dId NIHD ANV.LS A4dd 09vA9d

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.

SR A



PBF460 FREE STAND CHIN DIP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST PBF460 FREE STAND CHIN DIP ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
SORT AND COUNT ALL PARTS BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY

HARDWARE: IMPORTANT:
ITEM NAME/DESCRIPTION QTY
. THE PARABODY FREE STAND CHIN DIP MUST BE ASSEMBLED ON A FLAT, LEVEL
i 3/8 X 3 IN. BOLT oo 10 SURFACE TO ASSURE ITS PROPER FUNCTION.
2 L2 X 31/ TN BOL T oo e e 4
3 B8 IN. WASHER ..o 20 ,
4 L/2 INL WASHER e e 8 o "
5 378 IN. LOCK W A SHE R ..o e e 10 oo o oo e
6 L/2 INC LOCK WASHER oo e e e 4
7. BB INL INUT oo e e e e 10 szcwﬂrj}z‘uﬂ
o UXBIN, GRIp KEEP ALL LOOSE FRAME
10. L-1/4 KT IND GRIP e e e 2 )
1. 2IN. SQ. COVER CAP ....ooooooiiiceeveveecesesssessnessesesseesesesesssssssssss s ommoemmeoseessssseseeeee oo 4 C Ozzmﬁu H,HOZM
12. 2 IN. SQUEND CAP e e e e e e e e 2

13. 2-1/2 X 5-1/2 IN. NON SKID STRIP ....cooritriiriinietnteieee e seeses s seneeene 2 | E GZHH—HHL Hzmw—wwdo HJHUU Hﬂz J—H‘H—HIMH—W
WELDMENTS/PARTS:

ITEM  NAME/DESCRIPTION QY ASSEMBLY STEP SEQUENCES TO

1 YN ol S 137X 3 28 | WO 2 m—wm M E RELY .H,HQH.H,HJ_WZ

2 192328 63323 (¢ 2 § U 00 : 7] 115 ) W 1

3 1006354 Q) 23 (¢ 5 § A P ) B 15 ) W 1

4 BOTTOM UPRIGHT CONNECTOR ..., (13:72) .5 ) WO 1 LY
5 TOP UPRIGHT CONNECTOR .....ccccooreervceresresimerrrss (PB2IISD) oo 1

6 1921130813 N S 0037117 ) W 1 | 1. Slide four (4) 2 IN. SQ. COVER CAPS over each end of the BASE LEGS. NOTE: THE 2 IN. SQ.

COVER CAP HAVE RIDGES ON ONE SIDE. THEY SHOULD BE PUT ON THE BASE LEGS SO

: THAT THE RIDGES CONTACT THE FLOOR.
NOTE: BOLT LENGTH IS MEASURED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE HEAD OF THE BOLT.

2. Insert two (2) 2 IN. SQ. END CAPS into the top end of the LEFT and RIGHT UPRIGHTS.

\ \ \ \ \ \ \ 3. LOOSELY assemble one BASE LEG to the LEFT UPRIGHT, using two (2) 1/2 X 3-1/4 IN. BOLTS,
....... four (4) 1/2 IN. WASHERS, two (2) 1/2 IN. LOCK WASHERS, and two (2) 1/2 IN. NUTS. (NOTE: THE
| LONGER END OF THE BASE LEG, SHOULD BE IN FRONT. SEE DRAWING)

———BOLT LENGTH—————]

4, LOOSELY assemble the other BASE LEG to the RIGHT UPRIGHT, using two (2) 1/2 X 3-1/4 IN.
. BOLTS, four (4) 1/2 IN. WASHERS, two (2) 1/2 IN. LOCK WASHERS, and two (2) 1/2 IN. NUTS. (SEE
woSEzoemwcrmw“ zo§>wo<5

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ 5. LOOSELY assemble the BOTTOM UPRIGHT CONNECTOR between the LEFT and RIGHT
172 172 172 172 172 172 UPRIGHTS, using four (4) 3/8 X 3 IN. BOLTS, eight (8) 3/8 IN. WASHERS, four (4) 3/8 IN. LOCK

A_V _ _ | w _ _ _ m _ _ _ w _ _ : N_“ | _ 5 _ 6 WASHERS, and four (4) 3/8 IN. NUTS.

6. LOOSELY assemble the TOP UPRIGHT CONNECTOR between the LEFT and RIGHT UPRIGHTS,
using four (4) 3/8 X 3 IN. BOLTS, eight (8) 3/8 IN. WASHERS, four (4) 3/8 IN. LOCK WASHERS, and
four (4) 3/8 IN. NUTS. (NOTE: THE HANDLES ON THE TOP UPRIGHT CONNECTOR SHOULD
FACE THE REAR. SEE DRAWING)

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



3%vadd . -
on onimvua {3TS 0L avinomy
] AT EW3ETTY — ,
TN H.L T\/M__ \ 79 } _L_MJ TYNOLLIVAA
R TESNIT s - , NMOQ SZE901
VLOSIANNIW ATSWYY Swwi3s
ou| ‘Apogesed s

HIQAON MVIAEG
237 3FcvVg

1H91840 t.@&/?
//\ ’ ($97d ¥)

@l\\.\\ ..
/

NMOHS SY XOdHddY
SAIHLS QINS-NON IV — |o/| -
i ﬂWdJ&&/ fl/ A/ﬂleL d.v
a3nsvmgie S~ Y 110D WhAS X
(€214 +) /

1l HINSYMNI0T,8/S L,
(s77d ) \Ww@/ (s ) LON 8/ .

L7708 & *3/%

_. S 24 v)
(S7d ©) H3HSYM F/T \‘@ / _ . j|50m £x3/T
I v _ (€774 )

|1

~ AIAHSYM 8/%
(5774 +)
FIHSYM 8/S

%\ ENd v)
HIHSYMMWICT 8/
T~ ®\\/

/ﬂy al/ﬂw.:a )
10N g/¢
N o /FIQN&D 1437

(S97d 7)
#8 X ul SAAT

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.

(574 ?)
LLXPALT SHIED

HOLDINNOD LHINALE0 40L

(71d 2)
1108 $xg/%
(S7d 2)
MIHSYM /€

(a4 2) |

m\ﬁ |e—— avd ans s 2 -
P

(SHld 2) MIHSYM 3/§ ——————0

¥ve 40 NIHD

‘ _
_ ©(S0d Z) ¥IHSYMNTON xm:m\\\\\tw
S2] yA ase] 3sv3T3Y MAN Y (S974 2) 1O fm\\\@
42 )

IUva | Qdd V| ON DHD NOLLIIDSIA A3

SNOISIATY . - ] NOL4i9O530 { o usws




Free Manuals Download Website
http://myh66.com
http://usermanuals.us

http://www.somanuals.com

http://www.4manuals.cc

http://www.manual-lib.com

http://www.404manual.com

http://www.luxmanual.com

http://aubethermostatmanual.com

Golf course search by state

http://golfingnear.com

Email search by domain

http://emailbydomain.com

Auto manuals search

http://auto.somanuals.com

TV manuals search

http://tv.somanuals.com



http://myh66.com/
http://usermanuals.us/
http://www.somanuals.com/
http://www.4manuals.cc/
http://www.manual-lib.com/
http://www.404manual.com/
http://www.luxmanual.com/
http://aubethermostatmanual.com/
http://www.golfingnear.com/
http://emailbydomain.com/
http://auto.somanuals.com/
http://tv.somanuals.com/

